3.6 Format of Signing of Tender  

The Tenderer shall prepare one original of the documents comprising the 

Tender as described in Clause 3.3 and clearly mark it “Original”.  

3.7 Budget 

a) Monthly Retainer Fee 

The budget allocated for this project is a total of 12,000.00 (US Dollar Twelve 

Thousand only subjected to 10% WITHHOLDING TAX) as the total retainer for 3 

months. If the total fee quoted by the bidder exceeds the allocated budget, 

VMC Evaluation Committee has the discretion to disqualify the proposal 

during evaluation. 

The total fee quoted should include all the administrative costs, media